Carnival Practice Schedule (UPDATED as of January 28%", 2024.)
Listed below is the schedule that we will be following from Monday February 12™ until Carnival on
Saturday February 24", 2024. Following carnival we will return to our regular skating schedule, with
our last day of skating being Test Day on Thursday March 7", 2024.

Carnival Attendance Rules : Carnival attendance is Mandatory for all skaters on Bronze, Silver, Gold,
Program assistant, Dance Number and Enhancement sessions. Skaters on these sessions may miss
one practice/rehearsal for each number they are participating in. Any skaters who is absent for 2
practices/rehearsals will NOT be allowed to skate in that number during the carnival performances.

The practice schedule is as follows:

Monday February 12t 2024.

4:00-4:45pm
4:45-5:00pm
5:00-5:30pm
5:30-6:00pm
6:00-6:10pm
6:10-6:55pm
6:55-7:05pm
7:05-7:50pm
7:50-8:20pm

Gold session

Gold Carnival — Wicked Soldiers
PA Carnival - Tornados

PreCan

Flood

CanSkate

Flood

Silver Session

Silver Carnival — Fire

Tuesday February 13, 2024.

4:00-5:00pm  Silver Session

5:00-5:15pm  Silver Carnival — Fire
5:15-5:25pm  Flood

5:25-6:25pm  Bronze Session

6:25-6:55pm  Bronze Carnival — Scarecrows
6:55-7:05pm  Flood

7:05-8:05pm  Gold Session

8:05-8:35pm  Gold Carnival — Wicked Soldiers
8:35-8:50pm  Dance Number — Guardians of Oz

Wednesday February 14%*, 2024.

3:55-4:40pm  Bronze Session
4:40-5:10pm  PA Carnival — Tornados
5:10-5:40pm  PreCan

5:40-6:25pm  Canskate

Thursday February 15%, 2024.

4:00-5:00pm  Bronze Session

5:00-5:30pm  Bronze Carnival — Scarecrows
5:30-5:40pm  Flood

5:40-6:40pm  Silver Session

6:40-6:55pm  Silver Carnival — Fire
6:55-7:05pm  Flood

7:05-7:35pm  Dance Number — Guardians of Oz
7:35-8:35pm  Gold Session

8:35-8:50pm

Gold Carnival — Wicked Soldiers



Friday February 16", 2024.

4:00-4:35pm
4:35-5:05pm
5:05-5:35pm
5:35-6:20pm
6:20-6:30pm
6:30-7:00pm
7:00-7:25pm
7:25-7:55pm

Solo Practice (plus Provincial qualifying skaters) — Carnival music takes priority.
PA Carnival — Tornados

PreCan

CanSkate

Flood

Little Stars Carnival — Lightning, Thunder & Rainbows

Development Team

Development Team Carnival — Emerald City Boys & Girls

Saturday February 17%", 2024.

7:30-8:50am
8:50-9:20am

Enhancement Team
Enhancement Team Carnival — Citizens of Oz

Monday February 19t 2024 - FAMILY DAY

***Practices on this day are NOT mandatory***

3:30-4:30pm
Blue Rink
4:45-5:30pm
5:30-6:00pm
6:00-6:10m
6:10-6:55pm
6:55-7:05pm
7:05-7:35pm
7:35-8:05pm
8:05-8:50pm

GREEN RINK - Solo Practice (plus Provincial qualifying skaters) — Carnival music takes priority.

Gold Carnival — Wicked Soldiers
PreCan

Flood

CanSkate

Flood

PA Carnival — Tornados

Enhancement Carnival — Citizens of Oz
Silver Carnival — Fire

Tuesday February 20%, 2024.

4:00-4:45pm
4:45-5:30pm
5:30-5:40pm
5:40-6:25pm
6:25-7:10pm
7:10-7:20pm
7:20-8:05pm
8:05-8:50pm

Solo Practice (plus Provincial qualifying skaters) — Carnival music takes priority.
Silver Carnival — Fire

Flood

Development Team Carnival - Emerald City Boys & Girls

Bronze Carnival — Scarecrows

Flood

Gold Carnival — Wicked Soldiers

Dance Number — Guardians of Oz

Wednesday February 21%, 2024. — Brian Orser

3:55-4:40pm
4:40-5:10pm
5:10-5:40pm
5:40-6:25pm

Bronze Carnival — Scarecrows
PA Carnival — Tornados
PreCan

CanSkate

Thursday February 22" 2024.

4:00-4:30pm
4:30-5:00pm
5:00-5:30pm
5:30-5:40pm
5:40-6:10pm
6:10-6:40pm
6:40-7:10pm

7:10—7:20pm

7:20-7:50pm
7:50-8:50pm

Carnival Solo Practice Only

Bronze Carnival — Scarecrows

Little Stars Carnival — Lightning, Thunder and Rainbows
Flood

PA Carnival — Tornados REVISED TIME

Silver Carnival — Fire REVISED TIME
Enhancement Carnival — Citizens of Oz

Flood

Gold Carnival — Wicked Soldiers

Dance Number — Guardians of Oz



Friday February 23", 2024. — Rotary Place

Dress Rehearsal

Saturday February 24", 2024.

8:00-9:00am  Carnival Solo Practice
9:00-9:50pm  Feature & Guest Skater Practice
9:50-10:00am Flood

10:00-12:00pm Dance Number — Guardians of Oz




